



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 06241121 November 21, 2024 11:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 008  
**Contract:** E6P63-R0  
**District:** District 6  
**Counties:** MIAMI-DADE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 42823557201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** CONCRETE INSTALLATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA MOT, CORP	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$300,880.00	100.00%
2	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$310,795.00	103.30%
3	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$314,995.00	104.69%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$348,793.25	115.92%
5	QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$394,529.00	131.13%
6	HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$425,375.00	141.38%
7	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$605,177.00	201.14%
8	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$616,213.30	204.80%
9	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,038,420.00	345.13%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 06241121 November 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E6P63-R0  
**District:** District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42823557201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** CONCRETE INSTALLATION MIAMI-DADE COUNTY-ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

This is a construction, reconstruction and removal of concrete sidewalk, driveways, curb cut ramps, curb & gutter, special curb & gutter, and sound/noise barrier panels on various Arterial State Roads in Miami-Dade County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department's estimated quantities and the Contractors' bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Award will be made at the Department Advertised Estimate Amount of \$400,000.00.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		50.000 HR	80.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	68.00000	3,400.00
0010 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.750 AC	1,500.00000	1,125.00	3,500.00000	2,625.00	2,000.00000	1,500.00
0015 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,675.000 SY	3.00000	8,025.00	12.00000	32,100.00	30.00000	80,250.00
0020 0110 22 TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		25.000 EA	500.00000	12,500.00	900.00000	22,500.00	500.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0025 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		100.000 CY	300.00000	30,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0030 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		10.000 TN	1,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
0035 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		10.000 CF	500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0040 0415 1 6 REINFORCING STEEL-MISCELLANEOUS		100.000 LB	310.00000	31,000.00	1.00000	100.00	3.50000	350.00
0045 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		50.000 LF	30.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	2,000.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0050 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	51.00000	1,530.00	45.00000	1,350.00	35.00000	1,050.00
0055 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE		30.000 LF	55.00000	1,650.00	50.00000	1,500.00	40.00000	1,200.00
0060 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	80.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	1,650.00	45.00000	1,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0065 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	30.00000	300.00	40.00000	400.00	35.00000	350.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,250.000 SY	52.00000	65,000.00	65.00000	81,250.00	60.00000	75,000.00
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete		500.000 SY	65.00000	32,500.00	70.00000	35,000.00	65.00000	32,500.00
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		690.000 SY	65.00000	44,850.00	78.00000	53,820.00	70.00000	48,300.00
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete		200.000 SY	75.00000	15,000.00	80.00000	16,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		150.000 SF	35.00000	5,250.00	100.00000	15,000.00	30.00000	4,500.00
0095 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
0100 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		20.000 EA	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00	1,000.00000	20,000.00
0105 E534 72 1 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE		5.000 SF	50.00000	250.00	300.00000	1,500.00	499.00000	2,495.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA MOT, CORP		(2) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0110 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	20.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	2,250.00
<b>0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$300,880.00</b>		<b>\$310,795.00</b>		<b>\$314,995.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$300,880.00</b>		<b>\$310,795.00</b>		<b>314,995.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP		(6) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0005 0102 14		50.000	0.01000	0.50	50.00000	2,500.00	90.00000	4,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0110 2 2		0.750	3,000.00000	2,250.00	24,692.00000	18,519.00	15,000.00000	11,250.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		AC						
0015 0110 4 10		2,675.000	0.01000	26.75	11.00000	29,425.00	35.00000	93,625.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0020 0110 22		25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	998.00000	24,950.00	950.00000	23,750.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		EA						
0025 0120 6		100.000	24.66000	2,466.00	125.00000	12,500.00	55.00000	5,500.00
EMBANKMENT		CY						
0030 0339 1		10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	2,350.00000	23,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						
0035 0401 70 4		10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	4,336.00000	43,360.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		CF						
0040 0415 1 6		100.000	5.00000	500.00	652.00000	65,200.00	50.00000	5,000.00
REINFORCING STEEL-MISCELLANEOUS		LB						
0045 0520 1 10		50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	120.00000	6,000.00	45.00000	2,250.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP		(6) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0050 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	100.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	1,800.00
0055 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE		30.000 LF	100.00000	3,000.00	275.00000	8,250.00	105.00000	3,150.00
0060 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	100.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	10,500.00	110.00000	3,300.00
0065 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	100.00000	1,000.00	780.00000	7,800.00	84.00000	840.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,250.000 SY	100.00000	125,000.00	30.00000	37,500.00	65.00000	81,250.00
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete		500.000 SY	115.00000	57,500.00	35.00000	17,500.00	69.00000	34,500.00
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		690.000 SY	130.00000	89,700.00	32.00000	22,080.00	74.00000	51,060.00
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete		200.000 SY	148.00000	29,600.00	37.00000	7,400.00	75.00000	15,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(5) QUICK PAINTING GROUP CORP		(6) HIGHSTYLE ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		150.000 SF	30.00000	4,500.00	78.00000	11,700.00	50.00000	7,500.00
0095 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0100 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		20.000 EA	200.00000	4,000.00	786.00000	15,720.00	2,700.00000	54,000.00
0105 E534 72 1 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE		5.000 SF	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,085.00000	5,425.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0110 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	25.00000	3,750.00	78.00000	11,700.00	14.00000	2,100.00
<b>0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$348,793.25</b>		<b>\$394,529.00</b>		<b>\$425,375.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$348,793.25</b>		<b>\$394,529.00</b>		<b>425,375.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(8) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0005 0102 14		50.000	105.51000	5,275.50	100.78000	5,039.00	90.00000	4,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0110 2 2		0.750	37,500.00000	28,125.00	10,077.60000	7,558.20	13,000.00000	9,750.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		AC						
0015 0110 4 10		2,675.000	50.00000	133,750.00	67.12000	179,546.00	115.00000	307,625.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0020 0110 22		25.000	4,000.00000	100,000.00	335.86000	8,396.50	4,550.00000	113,750.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING		EA						
0025 0120 6		100.000	45.00000	4,500.00	133.70000	13,370.00	210.00000	21,000.00
EMBANKMENT		CY						
0030 0339 1		10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	4,232.60000	42,326.00	1,300.00000	13,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						
0035 0401 70 4		10.000	275.00000	2,750.00	67.12000	671.20	900.00000	9,000.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		CF						
0040 0415 1 6		100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	6.05000	605.00	15.00000	1,500.00
REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS		LB						
0045 0520 1 10		50.000	135.00000	6,750.00	67.12000	3,356.00	110.50000	5,525.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(8) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0050 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	220.00000	6,600.00	80.56000	2,416.80	143.00000	4,290.00
0055 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE		30.000 LF	135.00000	4,050.00	67.12000	2,013.60	250.00000	7,500.00
0060 0520 1 12 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F WITH SPECIAL GUTTER PROFILE Colored Concrete		30.000 LF	220.00000	6,600.00	80.56000	2,416.80	290.00000	8,700.00
0065 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		10.000 LF	150.00000	1,500.00	67.12000	671.20	150.00000	1,500.00
0070 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		1,250.000 SY	80.00000	100,000.00	107.43000	134,287.50	130.00000	162,500.00
0075 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK Colored Concrete		500.000 SY	90.00000	45,000.00	120.87000	60,435.00	175.00000	87,500.00
0080 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		690.000 SY	105.00000	72,450.00	134.31000	92,673.90	182.00000	125,580.00
0085 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK Colored Concrete		200.000 SY	125.00000	25,000.00	147.74000	29,548.00	275.00000	55,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06241121 November 21, 2024 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6P63-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(8) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(9) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY</b>								
0090 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		150.000 SF	52.00000	7,800.00	40.25000	6,037.50	65.00000	9,750.00
0095 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,276.50000	6,382.50	2,860.00000	14,300.00
0100 0635 2 30 PULL & SPLICE BOX, INSTALL		20.000 EA	1,300.00000	26,000.00	739.03000	14,780.60	2,795.00000	55,900.00
0105 E534 72 1 SOUND/NOISE BARRIER PANELS, F&I, REPLACE		5.000 SF	250.00000	1,250.00	133.70000	668.50	150.00000	750.00
0110 E575 1 SODDING		150.000 SY	18.51000	2,776.50	20.09000	3,013.50	130.00000	19,500.00
<b>0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$605,177.00</b>		<b>\$616,213.30</b>		<b>\$1,038,420.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$605,177.00</b>		<b>\$616,213.30</b>		<b>1,038,420.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 06241121 November 21, 2024 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E6P63-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*